Features
Connect a TrueAlert NEWS radio receiver to a
Simplex
®
 4100ES or 4100U Audio Fire Alarm
Control Panel:
 Allows information from the National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration’s (NOAA’s) “All Hazards”

leads
Recommended Antennas and Accessories (select as required per receiver)
Model* Description
RA1601
Indoor antenna for high signal strength areas, includes 16’ (4.9 m) cable with RCA connector;
dimensions = 16” x 3-1/2” x 1” (406 mm x 89 mm x 25.4 mm)
CMTYY3313A-
162
Outdoor 3-element Yagi antenna for low signal strength areas, tuned specifically for NOAA frequencies, includes
mounting hardware, order mast, cable, and accessories separately; dimensions = 43” x 36-1/4” (1.09 m x 0.92 m)
ROHWM4
4” (102 mm) Stand-off Wall Mount Brackets, upper and lower bracket, galvanized steel, for mast diameters of
1-1/4” (32 mm) to 2-1/4” (57 mm)
ROH160505PHS Antenna Mast, 5 ft (1.5 m) long, stackable for more length, 16 ga galvanized tubing, 1-1/4” (32 mm) O.D.
ROHTRT36 Roof Mount Tripod Antenna Mount, 36” (0.9 m) high, for up to 1-3/4” (44 mm) diameter mast
CXTA58A-10 10 ft (3.05 m)
RG58/U cable to connect antenna to NEWS receiver with N-Male to N-Male connectors, select
length as required
CXTA58A-25 25 ft (7.6 m)
CXTA58A-50 50 ft (15.2 m)
CXTA58A-100 100 ft (30.5 m)
CXTA58A-150 150 ft (45.7 m)
* Internal Ordering Note: These products can be found in Job Design under OPNEWSRCVR.
NEWS Receiver Common Operations NEWS Receiver Controls by Operation Type
Incoming Event. Incoming event messages are
played on the speaker, the text message scrolls on